

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.25 OF 2013

ALOK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.84 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., amendment of
the petition, directions, stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Nos.2-3 in WP 84/13: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop Bose, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Karnika Seth, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jhariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditiya Ganju, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Rr 3-4 in WP Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

25/2013: Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop Bose, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Karnika Seth, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jhariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditiya Ganju, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Union of India: Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG.

Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi: Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters be listed tomorrow, i.e., 9th May, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar