

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 25 OF 2013

ALOK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, appropriate orders/directions stay, permission to file additional documents, placing additional documents on record and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 84 of 2013

[ZEE NEWS LTD. & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for stay, directions and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita singh, Adv.
Mr. Tejveeer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Bose, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Aaitya Ganju, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For UOI Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters be listed on the next date high up on the board.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER