

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 25/2013

ALOK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.  
For M/s.Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list the matter on 15th April, 2015 before an appropriate  
Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master  
(Listing proforma enclosed)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.03.18  
17:46:18 IST  
Reason: