

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).25 of 2013

ALOK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file and place additional documents on record, stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 84/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions, stay and Office Report)

Date: 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Somal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Padma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Suri, Adv.
Ms. Mahima, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these writ petitions on 28th April, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Charanjeet Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S.