

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 25/2013

ALOK AGGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for appropriate orders/directions and directions
and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional
documents and placing addl. documents on record and stay and office
report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 84/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwala, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Somal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
PARVEEN KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.29
17:41:29 IST
Reason:

The issue of maintainability of a petition praying for

quashing under Article 32 of the Constitution of India has been
raised in this case.

2

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a
letter seeking an adjournment, on account of the illness of the
arguing counsel.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS